EN Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
+ Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury. |

* Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. | 3 7 -— 7 0

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie | I LO 0 R S I A N D

sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler.
A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgeméfe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren. |

DE

g und Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.
. 1 Sie die mitgelieferten igungsschrauben und die igungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen konnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindern fern.
« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fihren. |

SUPPORTO TV DA PAVIMENTO CON RUOTE

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaf der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.
WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in aRigen auf it und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, |
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une ilité causant des
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux |

personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pieces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux |
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable. |

IT @ Leggere l'intero manuale di istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e il montaggio dell'unita. In caso di dubbi circa le istruzioni o le avvertenze, contattare il proprio distributore locale.
A ATTENZIONE: I'utilizzo con prodotti di peso superiore al limite indicato potrebbe causare instabilita e possibili lesioni personali.
« | supporti devono essere fissati come indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Un'errata installazione potrebbe causare danni e gravi lesioni personali.
« Utilizzare gli strumenti appropriati e le attrezzature di sicurezza. Questo prodotto deve essere installato solo da professionisti. |
« Assicurarsi che la superficie di montaggio mantenga il peso totale del dispositivo e di tutti i suoi componenti e hardware in modo sicuro.
« Utilizzare le viti di montaggio fornite @ NON applicare tensioni eccessive alle viti.
* Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccole dimensioni che presentano un rischio di soffocamento. Tenere tali parti fuori dalla portata dei bambini. |

* Questo prodotto & progettato esclusivamente per uso interno. L'utilizzo di questo prodotto all'esterno puo causare lesioni personali e guasti.

IMPORTANTE: accertarsi di aver ricevuto tutte le parti in base all'elenco di controllo dei componenti per l'installazione. Se alcune parti mancano o sono danneggiate, contattare il
proprio distributore.

MANUTENZIONE: Controllare periodicamente che il supporto sia assicurato e pronto all'uso (almeno ogni tre mesi).

&

ES Iaea 1§dg el ‘man‘ua\ de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i o 3 i con su _/
istribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. Q
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios. |

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacién de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periodicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses). ! 1

PT Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o |
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENCAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

«+ Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas de Ainstalacao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
. i de e devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais |
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 pe i d i e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

es0 o
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais. |

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pecas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.
MANUTENGCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

EA @ AaBAoTE TO £yXEIPISI0 0SNYIWV TIPIV EEKIVOETE TNV EYKATACTAOT KAl TN GUVAPHOAGYNON. AV £XETE OTTOIASHTTOTE AMOPIa OXETIKA HIE TIG
08nYigg 1 TIC TPOEISOMOINTELC, TAPAKANOUHE ETKOIVWVIAOTE HE TOV TOTIKO QVTIMPAOWTTO Hag yia BoriBela.

A MNPOZOXH: H xprion pe mpoiévta Bapltepa amoé ta HACTIKA Bdpn MOV S UovTal umopei va mp Aéoel aoTaBeia
TpoKaAwvTag mOavo TPAvHATIONG. |
+ AkOAOUBNOTE IPOOEKTIKA TIG 08nyieC ouvappoAdynong. H akatdAAnAn eykataotaon pmopei va mpokahéoel {npid 1y cofapd
TPAUUATIOUO.
« Npénet va xpnotponoleite pyaleia acpaleiag kat kataAAnha epyaleia. AuTo To Ipoiov TpETel va eykabioTatal pévo and
EmayyeApaTieg. |

« BeBawwbeite 611 n em@aveia umootpigng Oa otnpigel pe ac@ahela To ouvSUaoHEVO BAPOG TOu EEOTTAIGHOU Kal OAWV TwV

£6APTNUATWV Kal EEPTNHATWY TIOU gival TPOoAPTNHEVA.

« Xpnotpomnoote TiG Bideg otepéwang mou mapéxovtat kat MHN ZYNEXETE tig Bideg otepéwong.

+ AUTO TO TIPOTOV TIEPIEXEL HIKPA QVTIKEIHEVA TIOU EVEEXETAL VA TIPOKAAETOLV KivEuVo TIViypou o€ mepintwon katdnoong. Kpatriote avtd |

TA QVTIKEIMEVA HOKPIG amé Ta matdid. VESA Compatible () O
« AUTO TO TIPOT6V TTPOOPILETAl HOVO YIa XPrON OF E0WTEPIKOUG XWPOUE. H Xprion auTtol Tou TPOoIdVTOG 08 EEWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG UITOPE( va I nStru Ctl on 100x100 200)(103 200x200 70 L TV DVD
odnyroet oe PAGPN TPOIGVTOC Kal TPAUUATIOHO. 300x200 400x200 300x300 RATED RATED
Inpavtiké: BeBaiwBsite 61 éxete AaPel OMa Ta e€apTApaTa CUHPWVA e TN AioTa ENéyxOL OTOIXEIWV TPV amé Ty eykatdotaon. Eav | man ual 400x300 400x400 600x400 HIAX
Kkamola e§apTripata Aimouy 1 gival ENATTWHATIKE, EMKOIVWVHOTE E TOV TOTIO GAG AyOPd YIa avVTIKATACTAON. TOIXEWV. -l 50kg/110lbs 5kg/11lbs
Zuvtripnon: EAéyEte OTI TO P0GV gival ao@aléC kal ao@aNEG yia XPrioN O TAKTA XPOVIKA SlaoTripata (TOUNGXIoTOV KABE TPEIG HVEC).

PAP |

7 1 9
%% X Too long_Tao short |

| VESA600 |
\ VESAS500 .
VESA400
VESA300
VESA200

VjSA]OO




c(xn

E (x2) F (x2) G (x1)

@ 0 6 — o g —

K (x6) L (x2) M (x2) N (x2) O (x4)
M10x35 M6x35 M8x60

Q (x1)

R (x1)
5mm

D (x2)

J (x1)

S (x1)
8mm

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M6x14 M8x16
M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
D8 D15xD8X5 D15xD8x15

1

Press the locking pin and adjust it to Position 1 as shown.

locking pin

(==

Positic‘)n1
= ) — ° l T Jo° o o o c”‘
) -
=2 D o |
locking pin
= : B - =
B8 K
|
Bl ] e
I
Position 1

< g

-

e e == o

Lock the brakes on the casters
to avoid any sudden movements
during installation.

Bttt e e e

N -




